

BID TABULATION #13030

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR READY MIX CONCRETE
 OPENED 3/4/2014 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA J WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	SCHMITZ READY MIX MILWAUKEE, WI		SONAG READY MIX MILWAUKEE, WI	
		PRICE	TOTAL FOR ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE	PRICE	TOTAL FOR ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE
READY MIX CONCRETE:					
CLASS C - 6 BAG MIX	50 CU YDS	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
CLASS A - 7 BAG MIX	8,000 CU YDS	\$ 80.50	\$ 644,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 696,000.00
CLASS H - 9 BAG MIX	700 CU YDS	\$ 90.50	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR:					
HEATED CONCRETE: APRIL AND NOVEMBER DELIVERY	1,500 CU YDS	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
HEATED CONCRETE: DECEMBER - MARCH DELIVERY	750 CU YDS	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00
1% CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1,100 CU YDS	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,860.00
RETARDER	20 CU YD	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00
FIBER REINFORCEMENT	20 CU YD	\$ 8.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00
ADDITIONAL COST PER LOAD FOR LESS THAN 5 CU YDS: (CITY WILL NOT PAY FOR CARTAGE ON PICK UPS)					
4 TO 4 3/4 CU YDS	150 CU YARDS	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
3 TO 3 3/4 CU YDS	150 CU YARDS	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
2 TO 2 3/4 CU YDS	150 CU YARDS	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
1 TO 1 3/4 CU YDS	150 CU YARDS	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00
ADDITIONAL COST PER LOAD FOR SPECIAL DELIVERIES OR REQUESTS:					
4:30 PM TO 7:00 PM DELIVERY	1 LOAD	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SATURDAY DELIVERY	1 LOAD	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SUNDAY OR HOLIDAY DELIVERY	1 LOAD	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
REQUESTS WITH LESS THAN 6 HOURS NOTICE	1 LOAD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
BAG MIX REVISIONS - AMOUNT THAT WILL BE ADDED OR DEDUCTED FROM THE COST PER CU YARD FOR EACH 1/2 BAG OF CEMENT ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM EACH CONCRETE CLASS LISTED HEREIN, PRICE 1/2 BAG	1 TIME PER YEAR	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
WAITING TIME IN EXCESS OF 10 MINUTES - AMOUNT PER MINUTE IN EXCESS OF 10 MIN		\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -
GRAND TOTALS			\$775,313.00		\$862,720.00

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM:

PRAIRIE MATERIAL, DID NOT SUBMIT INVITATION TO BID PAGES

Bid will be awarded in total to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder pursuant to compliance with the bid terms and conditions, delivery requirements, submittal of all required documents, and Specification 7-D-1 dated March 30, 2011. Bidders must quote all items to be eligible for an award.

If a Local Business Enterprise (LBE) is a responsive and responsible bidder, the LBE shall be awarded the contract provided its bid does not exceed the lowest bid by more than 5% and the difference does not exceed \$25,000.